
Goveniunent of Lndda 

Inda Mete or olo ge al Depaitinent 
0 o Dv Du. Gen of Meteo1 olog 

Regional Meteor olog al ('ente 
Auport. Nagpu (MS). 440 00S 
Phone: 07 12-2282397 / 2282398 / 2283394 

Hal/ Ref. RMC Nagpur/ CT-2023 F(A)/ONLINE 

faHTTT, TT 440 005 
:2284266 2282157 /2288554 

fto/Date 24.09.2024 

Atel atci 14701 ifH/NOTICE INVITING AUCTION-BIDS 

This office intends to dispose-off the old obsolete, unserviceable items (as listed in following 

table) by sale as single lot. Party/firm interested in purchasing the items as a single lot may submit their 

quotations addressed to "Head RMC NAGPUR" in closed envelop to "General section, REGIONAL 

METEOROLOGICAL CENTER NAGPUR-440005" between 10 am to 5 pm on or before 03.10.2024 by 

post/by hand. To survey the items physically, authorized representatives of the party/ firm may visit the 

OWing department and contact the nodal official "Mr. M. G. SAINIS, Met B Reqional Meteorological Center 

Nagpur (Phone No 9511621088) between 10 am to 5 am on prescribed working days (24.09.2024 to 

O3 10 2024). The bids will be opened on 04/10/2024 at 11:00 am at the RMC office. The suCcessful bidder 

has to take all the prescribed scrap items at his own cost after completion of payment prOcess. List of 

intended items are tabled overleaf 



Sr.No. 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 
20 

dg/ Item 

iIG t RIG I/lron Scrap Materials 
aic peR 4A/ Air Cooler 
4C3AIYoR Ì qatui/Chairs of different type 
Ftiè fà gfdu/iron Chair 
fdst aidigfer ýa/ Wall Windo AC 
aicr R a ER/ Water Cooler 
3AT424H/Iron rack 

HCTHI0/ Almari 
ai/ Teble 

aIdIggtetd 4A/ Split AC 
t/ Ceiling Fan 
qIi / Wall Fan 
ti GA/ Steel Drum 

àef asi/ Battery Big size 
fAfssH dctt/ Battery medium size 
1i etk/ Battery small size 

HT/ Sofa 
If / Plastic chair 

c tet d4/ Computer Wheel Chair 

yuuantity 
1.5-H 

47-44T 

99-44| 

81-41 

10-4T 

5-44T 
15-4| 

7..4| 

6-a 
3-41 

21-441 

12-74T 
1-41 

35-74T 

26-4T 

36-441 

3-te1) 
1644T 

1044T 

176 T| 

25: 6J-2044 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

